# 506399093 12/11/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6445849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE	12/11/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE	
Street Address:	72-76 RUE HENRY FARMAN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17051077

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4005/0834PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-12-11-Change-of-Address#page1.tif

PATENT 506399093 REEL: 054701 FRAME: 0391

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor: BOCAGE, Frédéric Examiner:

Application No.: 17/051,077 Art Unit:

Filed: 27 Oct 2020 Confirmation Number: 7324

Title: MEASUREMENT METHOD AND ELECTRONIC MEASURING UNIT USING AN INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY SENSOR LINKED TO A

**CABLE** 

Attorney Docket No.: 4005/0834PUS1

# **CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

The assignee, <u>SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE</u>, has changed their address from 18-20 Ouai du Point du Jour, BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT, 92100 FRANCE to:

72-76 rue Henry Farman

PARIS, 75015 FRANCE

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020** 

Date: December 11, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

/Joe McKinney Muncy/

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

4000 Legato Road, Suite 310

Fairfax, VA 22033 Joe McKinney Muncy
Tel. 703.621.7140 Attorney/Agent for Applicant(s)

mailroom@mg-ip.com Reg. No. 32334

PATENT REEL: 054701 FRAME: 0392